
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/18/2021

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 ER 0081(104)112 044G

Kingsbury $8,058,821.02

US81 - Fm 4.8 S of the US14 S Jct, N 3Location:

Grading, Asphalt Concrete SurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Prairie States Trucking $8,470,304.66

MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC $8,755,743.29

B & B Contracting, Inc. $9,379,991.47

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $9,476,454.50

LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC. $9,603,322.79

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $13,704,530.96

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 ER 6385(07) 07N2

Mellette $649,962.85

Approximately 0.8 mi west and 1 mile south of White River on 268th Ave (Ring Thunder Road)Location:

Emergency Roadway Realignment, Erosion RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MORRIS INC. $1,085,591.30

A-G-E Corporation $1,319,305.30

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 P 0031(44) 06F7

Jackson, Stanley $220,883.65

Various Locations Throughout the Pierre AreaLocation:

Culvert Replacement and RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $364,500.00

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $369,816.20

A-G-E Corporation $383,491.70

Sharpe Enterprises Inc. $532,330.30

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/18/2021 10:24:37AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #8



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/18/2021

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 IM 0901(154)0 01ME

Lawrence, Meade, Pennington $411,214.25

I90 - Rapid City AreaLocation:

Replace FenceImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Garrett Fencing Inc $584,834.00

Dakota Fence $1,309,290.89

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 P TAPU(28) 07RG

Lawrence $1,037,392.35

Spearfish - along College Ln Fm the NW corner of Mortensen Ln to Hillsview Rd, along Hillsview Rd to McGuigan Rd, fm McGuigan Rd to Clear 

Springs Rd, along Clear Springs Rd to Tumble Weed Trl, along Tumble Weed Tr fm Clear Springs Rd to McGuigan Rd

Location:

Asphatl Concrete Shared Use Path, 38' Pedestrian StructureImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Mainline Contracting Inc $1,249,669.67

QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC $1,281,366.00

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $1,448,686.84

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/18/2021 10:24:37AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #8



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  044G    
ER 
0081(104)112 Kingsbury

Grading, Asphalt 
Concrete 
Surfacing 2.565

US81 - Fm 4.8 S 
of the US14 S Jct, 
N 3 10/14/2022 $8,058,821.02 $8,470,304.66 $411,483.64 5.1%

Prairie States Trucking    
Sioux Falls, SD SDDOT

   2  07N2    
ER 6385(07) Mellette

Emergency 
Roadway 
Realignment, 
Erosion Repair 0.227

Approximately 0.8 
mi west and 1 mile 
south of White 
River on 268th Ave 
(Ring Thunder 
Road) 




11/18/2022 $649,962.85 $1,085,591.30 $435,628.45 67.0%
MORRIS INC.    
PIERRE, SD SDDOT

   3  06F7    P 
0031(44)

Jackson, 
Stanley

Culvert 
Replacement and 
Repair

Various Locations 
Throughout the 
Pierre Area 08/26/2022 $220,883.65 $364,500.00 $143,616.35 65.0%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
Dell Rapids, SD SDDOT

   4  01ME    
IM 
0901(154)0

Lawrence, 
Meade, 
Pennington Replace Fence 20.68

I90 - Rapid City 
Area   




10/28/2022 $411,214.25 $584,834.00 $173,619.75 42.2%
Garrett Fencing Inc    
New Underwood, SD SDDOT

   5  07RG    
P TAPU(28) Lawrence

Asphatl Concrete 
Shared Use Path, 
38' Pedestrian 
Structure 1.69

Spearfish - along 
College Ln Fm the 
NW corner of 
Mortensen Ln to 
Hillsview Rd, along 
Hillsview Rd to 
McGuigan Rd, fm 
McGuigan Rd to 
Clear Springs Rd, 
along Clear 
Springs Rd to 
Tumble Weed Trl, 
along Tumble 
Weed Tr fm Clear 
Springs Rd to 
McGuigan Rd 10/28/2022 $1,037,392.35 $1,249,669.67 $212,277.32 20.5%

Mainline Contracting Inc    
Rapid City, SD SDDOT

$10,378,274.12 $11,754,899.63 $1,376,625.51 13.3%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 08/18/2021 LETTING

Attachment #8


	ADPE56B.tmp
	Sheet1




